

NOTICE OF A CHANGE IN THE STARTING TIME FOR THE FEBRUARY 8, 2024 MEETING OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF COOK COUNTY

To: Commissioners of the Housing Authority of Cook County and to the General Public From: Jon A. Duncan, General Counsel Date of this Notice: February 1, 2024

Re: Notice of a Change in the Starting Time of the February 8, 2024 Meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of Cook County

You are hereby notified that the starting time for the regular meeting of the Board of Commissioners that had previously been scheduled for February 8, 2024 at 12:00 Noon has been changed to begin **on February 8, 2024 at 12:30 p.m.** (Central Standard Time), in the Board Room of the Housing Authority of Cook County, 10 South LaSalle Street, Suite 2200, Chicago, Illinois. This change in the starting time of the February 8 meeting is being made in order to accommodate the schedules of the Commissioners and the staff of the Housing Authority.

The agenda for the Meeting will be provided at least 48 hours in advance of the Rescheduled Meeting, in the manner provided by law.

